

City of Olathe

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: BZA20-0001

Type: BZA - New Business Agenda Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 6/8/2020 In control: Board of Zoning Appeals

On agenda: 7/27/2020 Final action: 7/27/2020

Title: BZA20-0001: Request for a variance from Unified Development Ordinance Section 18.50.190.E.8 to

permit a sixty-five (65) square foot directional sign in lieu of the four (4) square foot maximum

permitted; located at 395 N. K-7 Highway.

Sponsors: Kim Hollingsworth, Aimee Nassif

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BZA20-0001 Staff Report, 2. BZA20-0001 Location Map, 3. BZA20-0001 Exhibit A: Board of Zoning

Appeals Application, 4. BZA20-0001 Exhibit B: Site Plan, 5. BZA20-0001 Exhibit C: Building

Elevations

DateVer.Action ByActionResult7/27/20202Board of Zoning Appealsapproved as stipulatedPass

<u>BZA20-0001</u>: Request for a variance from Unified Development Ordinance Section 18.50.190.E.8 to permit a sixty-five (65) square foot directional sign in lieu of the four (4) square foot maximum permitted; located at 395 N. K-7 Highway.

Owner: Wal-Mart Real Estate Business Trust Applicant/Architect: Duong Bach, LK Architecture